
I 490 

SF . 

There being no further business to come before the Commission 
the meeting adjourned. ~ 

4~~ 
City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, June 2, 1948 

REGULAR MEETING 

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above 
date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 o!clock p.m 

. As there was not a quorum present the meeting adjourned to convene 
again June 4, 1948 at 1:00 o'clock p.m. 

City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, June 4, 1948 

, REGULAR ADJOURNED MEETING 

The regular adjourl)ed~'meetiflg',pf the City Commission was held on 
the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 
1:00 o'clock p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
w. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner 
Alden Miller, City Attorney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. _ 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered 
filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the_ 
month of April was read and on motion warrants ordered-drawn for the 
amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Caufield and Krueger 

c. R. McGee 

Clarence Alldredge 
Glen MacDonald 
John D. Williams 
Frank Brittingham 
Raymond Cook 
Wm. T. Allen 
Geo. Burback 
Stanley Orzechowski 
Clarence.Hansen 
Howard Jordan 
Carl Hass 

Roscoe· V. Locke 
Harold, Koenig 
Eldon Lankins 
L. E. Fisher 
C. Weikum 
Hayden O'Brien 
Edison Miles 

H. C. King 
Chas. Cowley 

-
Alden E. Miller 

REPORT 

Aµditor 

Police Chief 
Police 
" n 
II 

" . 
" II 

" 
II 

" 
Fire Chief 
Fire 
" 
" II 

l1 

II 

Elevator 
" 
Attorney 

'34.65 

229.11 
219.60 
184.72 
226.50 
206.80 
177.40 
198.50 
203.65 
209~50 
191~31 
203.65 

228.55 
198.22 
199.25 
187 .63 
195.36 
178.29 
192;90 

179.20 
164.05 

144~50 

I 

I 

I 


