There being no further business to come before the Commission the meeting adjourned.

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, June 2, 1948

## REGULAR MEETING

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

As there was not a quorum present the meeting adjourned to convene again June 4, 1948 at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, June 4, 1948

Jana Gilbertson

164.05

144.50

## REGULAR ADJOURNED MEETING

The regular adjourned meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor W. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner Alden Miller, City Attorney Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of April was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

REPORT

Ayes: Caufield and Krueger

Chas. Cowley

Alden E. Miller

C. R. McGee	Auditor	34.65
Clarence Alldredge Glen MacDonald John D. Williams Frank Brittingham Raymond Cook Wm. T. Allen Geo. Burback Stanley Orzechowski Clarence Hansen Howard Jordan Carl Hass	Police Chief Police  n  n  n  n  n  n  n  n	229.11 219.60 184.72 226.50 206.80 177.40 198.50 203.65 209.50 191.31 203.65
Roscoe V. Locke Harold Koenig Eldon Lankins L. E. Fisher C. Weikum Hayden O'Brien Edison Miles	Fire Chief Fire  n  n  n	228.55 198.22 199.25 187.63 195.36 178.29 192;90
H. C. King	Elevator	179.20

Attorney